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Adventino Dasilva
Acting Chief of Police

MEMORANDUM

TO: Sergeant Adventino Dasilva, Acting Chief

FROM: Doris M. Lyerly, Communication Supervisofl:Y0"~

DATE: October 1,2011

SUBJECT: Monthly Communications Report for September 20 II

Sept. 11 YTDlI Sept. 10 YTD 10

Walk In 142 1,327 205 1,165

Incoming Phone Calls requiring no action* 832 9,528 1,094 9,366

Incoming Phone Calls requiring an action** 371 3,538 452 3,187

House Check Requests 143 1,421 233 1,306

Key Pick Up/Drop Off 36 410 46 303

Mail Pick Up 89 628 123 508

Special Pick Up Requests 119 854 131 1,064

Trash and Recycle Complaints 6 28 2 44

*Note: Incoming phone calls requiring no action include: information requests, forwarding calls internally
and externally, providing directions, etc.

**Note: Incoming phone calls requiring an action may include: house check requests, special pick ups, trash
and recycle complaints, etc.



Chevy Chase Village
Monthly Incident Report

September 2011

Accident-PersDn Injury/Property Damage

Accident-Property Damage RDadway

Alarm

Animal CDmplaint

Assist Citizen

Assist Other Agency

Burglary
Check the Welfare

CDde EnfDrcement
Disabled Vehicle

DisDrderly CDnduct

Driving under the Influence

Hazard RDadway

9
1
13

3
4
3
4
2
1
3
1
1
1

Larceny from AUtD

Larceny Attempts frDm AUtD

Larceny Attemps /Building

Larceny from Other

MiscelienDus

NDise

Open DDor
RecDvered Prop/Other
Suicide Successful
SuspiciDus SituatiDn

Traffic Hazard

Traffic StDP

VendDr ViDlatiDn

3
6
2
1

10

3
5
2
1

19
1

1
2

Collisions within Chevy Chase Village
September 2011

CDnnecticut Avenue

Bradley Lane
East Kirke Street
East LenDx Street
MagnDlia Parkway

Primrose Street

Quincy Street

Chevy Chase Village
Monthly Traffic Report

September 2011

Equipment Repair Orders
MiscellaneDUS ViDlatiDns
Parking ViDlatiDns
Sign ViDlatiDns
Speeding ViDlatiDns
Warnings Written

Chevy Chase Village
Agency Personnel Report

September 2011

Citizen CDmplaints
Citizen CDmpliments

2
1
1
1
1
1

2
38
4
3

44
34

o
1

Chevy Chase Circle

Chevy Chase Village
Code Enforcement Report

September 2011

PDlice Officers
EnfDrcement
InvestigatiDns

Municipal & Civil CitatiDns Issued
Municipal & Civil Warnings Issued

4

1
5

o
o



Chevy Chase Village Police Department
Officer Hours for September 2011 within

Chevy Chase Village

Report Writing,
66.15,6%

Office Work,
Fingerprinting, Roll

Call, 100.32, 9%

Vehicle Maintenance, ----1
23.55,2%

Training, 71.72, 7%

Investigations, 41.17,
4%

Speed Camera Detail,
135.60,12%

Code Enforcement,
1.23,0%

Court, 13.88, 1%

Traffic Enforcement,
38.48,4%

Other Duties, 28.93,
3%

Patrol, 371.07, 34%

House Checks,
210.02,19%

• Note: The chart includes"the hours for the officer assigned to the Safe Speed Program.



Police Activity Requiring A Report -See Zone Map

CHEVY CHASE VILLAGE POLICE 10/03/201121:17:07

Incident Frequency by DISTRICT (Top 4 014 Shown) (Using DATE RECD)
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ZONE1111_ ZONE3 2@D ZONE4 2~ _ ZONE2 421

By Day of Week

Tuesday 13

Wednesday 19

Thursday 12

Weekday vsWeekend

_ Sunday

o Tuesday
o Thursday
_ Saturday

4.81 % _ Mlnday 14.42 %
125 % _ Wednesday 18.27 %

11.54 % _ Friday 26.92 %
11.54 % _ Other 0%

• Weekend 16.35%. Weekday 83.65 %
o Othr 0%

Search Criteria: (DISTRICT >= 'ZONE1')
(DISTRICT <= 'ZONE4')
(INCDNUM like '%%')
(DATE_RECD >= TO_DATE('09/01/2011','MM/DDIYYYY')
(DATE_RECD <= TO_DATE('09/30/2011 ','MM/DDIYYYY'»
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Chevy Chase Village
Zone Map
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September 2011

Crime Activity

September 5, 2011 Burglary

Adventino Dasilva
Acting Chief of Police

Today's date at approx. 2:20 AM unknown suspect(s) entered a home in the 100 block of
East Melrose Street. The suspect(s) stole a TV, cell phone, wallet and a camera. Suspect(s) made
their escape being taking a vehicle from the residence. The vehicle is a bright blue hard top
Volkswagen EOS. During the same timeframe a house in 3700 block of Bradley Lane was also
entered and rummaged through. Taken from the home was a box that had jewelry. Entry was
made into both homes through unlocked rear windows. Near the Bradley Lane burglary an
unlocked vehicle was also gone through. Nothing was taken from the vehicle.

September 9, 2011 Unlocked Vehicle

Unknown suspect(s) went through two unlocked vehicles parked overnight from
Thursday, September 8th to Friday, September 9th

• One vehicle was parked in the driveway in the
5500 block of Center Street. GPS unit was taken. The other vehicle was parked in the driveway n
the 100 block of Grafton Street. Nothing was taken.

September 23, 2011 Unlocked yehicles

Unknown suspect(s) went through two unlocked vehicles overnight from Thursday,
September 220d to Friday, September 23 fd The vehicles were parked in the driveways in the first
unit block of Grafton Street. Nothing was taken from the vehicles.

September 23, 2011 Burglary Arrest

Today at approx. 12:27 PM a resident called the Chevy Chase Village Communications
Center to report a suspicious subject looking at homes in the 100 block of Hesketh Street.
Village Police Officers responded and located the subject in the 5500 block of Montgomery
Street. While talking with the subject a resident from the 5500 block of Montgomery Street
called the Chevy Chase Village Communications Center to report that a subject entered his home
and when confronted, the subject exited the residence. The subject that was being detained by the
Village Police Officers was identified as the suspect that entered the home. The subject was
arrested for burglary and trespassing. There was no forced entry into the home. The suspect
provided an alias and the police department is cUlTently attempting to identify the suspect's real
identity.
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September 29, 2011 Burglary

Adventino Dasilva
Acting Chief of Police

A home in the 5800 block of Connecticut Avenue was burglarized from Wednesday,
September 2S'h, 6PM to Thursday, September 29th

, 7AM. The suspect(s) made forced entry
through a side door. Construction tools were taken. The residence is currently under renovation
and unoccupied.

September 27, 2011

BURGLARY ARREST UPDATE

Mitchell Jones
B/M,04/16/56
5' I0" 1205 lbs

Mitchell Jones has posted bail and been released pending his trial for the burglary in the 5500 blk
of Montgomery Street. Mitchell Jones has been arrested in the past for other burglaries. If
residents see Mitchell Jones in the Village please contact Chevy Chase Village Police
immediately at 301-654-7300.
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WANTED SUBJECT

Delonte Greenwald
8/M,8/17/90
5'11"/180Ibs

,

Adventino Dasilva
Acting Chief of Police

Delonte Anthony Greenwald has warrants for his arrest for larcenies from autos that occurred in
the Village. Warrants are for one count of theft over $1 ,000 and 2 counts of theft under $1,000. If
residents see Greenwald in the Village please contact Chevy Chase Village Police immediately
at 301-654-7300.

Please lock your vehicles and remove valuable items to avoid being victims of these types of
crime. If anyone has information that may be related to this incident please contact the Chevy
Chase Village Communications Center at 301-654-7300. Please continue to contact the Chevy
Chase Village Communications Center to report anything suspicious.
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2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 a,of9/30/2011

Assault 1 1 1 0 0

Auto Theft & attempts 3 3 3 3 6

Burglary & attempts 6 7 6 7 14

Larceny & attempts 34 62 63 50 54
(Includes vehicles, homes and other)
Robbery 2 0 0 I 0


